

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR : 20.09.2013

COURT NO.: 7

ITEM NO. : 23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28329 OF 2013

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation )

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 01.03.2013 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in R.P. No. 295 of 2009.

It is submitted that initially Special Leave Petition was filed within time, but there was a delay of 54 days in refileing the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by the competent authority.

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 5.9.2013 filed additional documents. Copies of these documents are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rathee