

à
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28329/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in CRP No.295/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,ASG
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman B.,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner-Indian Oil Corporation depositing the entire decretal amount before the High Court of Judicature at Patna (in First Appeal No.83 of 2008) within six weeks from today, further proceedings before the executing court shall remain stayed.

We request the High Court of Judicature at Patna to expedite the hearing and final disposal of the first appeal, mentioned above.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Kherra)
| Court Master