

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR : 22.07.14

Ld. Registrar COURT NO. : R-1

ITEM NO. : 56

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28329 of 2013

(With prayer for interim -relief)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. 7 ANR. ...Petitioner
VERSUS
THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07/04/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Respondent No. 1 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Registry to submit a report about the status of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by the next date.

List again on 22.07.2014"

It is submitted that Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No 1 but no counter-affidavit has been filed till date. Name Of the counsel has been updated in date. Service in respect of Respondent No 2 & 3 is awaited.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR