

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28329/2013

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjay Kr Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 is
already on record.

Liberty is granted to the Id. Counsel for the
petitioner to file appropriate application for deletion of
the respondents from the array of parties.

List again on 2.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar