

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28329/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in CRP No. 295/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 26/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Roy,Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for deletion of the names of Respondent
Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER